
451 Meek Street 
Greenfield, Indiana 46140 

www.greenfieldin.org 
Phone: (317) 477-4350 

1 
 

GREENFIELD WATER UTILITY 

 
23 December 2024 
 
Mayor Guy Titus 
Board of Works and Public Safety 
10 South State St. 
Greenfield, IN  46140 
 
Re: Change order #1 Brackney INC. 
 
Mayor and Board Members, 
  

We have contracted Brackney INC to build improvements on Riley Avenue from Osage to just 
south of Mill Street. This work allowed the Utility to complete a critical upgrade to the water mains in 
this section of the city.  This change order includes the additional work necessary to install the additional 
liner feet of water main.   

 
As part of the South Water System Improvements, we contracted Brackney to replace water 

service lines that contained lead or had galvanized service lines considered to be lead under the revisions 
of the Lead and Copper Rule. This work is being completed in two phases.  First the line from the main to 
the meter was replaced. Second the from the meter to the home is to be replaced once scheduled with the 
homeowners.  The final phase has been completed, and Brackney has submitted their final change order 
#2. 

 
I request the board approve this change order in the deduction amount of -$ 10,400.00 with a 

revised contract price of $ 2,464,025 as presented today.  
 

 
  
Respectfully Submitted, 

 
Charles Gill 
Water Utility Manager 
 
 
cc:  Jane Webb, Utility Coordinator  
 Gregg Morelock, City Attorney 
 Lori Elmore, Clerk-Treasurer 

 

http://www.greenfieldin.org/





